

Orosdas, bringing several bundled bags of corn to Wishbolton's starving army at 3 aley Forge, after the colorists had consistently refused to aid them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365

Phone: 869-1260



Oneida, WI 54155



UGWA DE MOLUM YATE HE Breause of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementary a limited by between the sicinations and the Coloris of Pennsylvania, a new nation the Uested States, was made possible.

RESOLUTION 5- 4-85-A

- WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribe is supportive of Tribal members who enter higher education to improve their educational skills; and,
- WHEREAS, Bruce A. King is a Tribal member and is an employee of the Oneida Tribe; and,
- WHEREAS, It would be mutually beneficial for the Oneida Tribe and Bruce A. King for Bruce A. King to attend Yale--School of Management Master Program in Public and Private Management; and,
- WHEREAS, The First American Finance Project is funding Native Americans to attend the Yale School of Management Program; and,
- WHEREAS, The FAFP requires that participants in the Tribal Commerce and Enterprise Program receive a commitment by a Tribe to hire the participant in the third year of the program.
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That the Oneida Tribe support
 Bruce A. King in his participation in the Tribal
 Commerce and Enterprise Program and agree to employ
 Bruce A. King in the third year of the Program.

CERTIFICATION

Gorden M. Lester